Copa Shell HB20

CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO
HYUNDAI COPA SHELL HB20

42 Etapa
Londrina (3.055 km)

11 - 13 setembro 2020

(4

A

Copa HB20 2020

Londrina (3.055 km)

32 Treino Volta a Volta
Lps S S2 S3 Laptime Horério Total Time
N. 2, Luc Monteiro, P. 12

1 58.645 24.604 40.854 2:04.103 16:27:04 2:04.103
2 131.436 |24.127 40.656 1:36.219 16:28:40 3:40.322
3 31.556 23.938 40.635 1:36.129 16:30:16 5:16.451
4 32.845 24.088 40.679 1:37.612 16:31:54 6:54.063
5 - - - Pit 16:37:02 12:01.578
6 36.757 24.221 40.843 1:41.821 16:38:43 13:43.399
7 32.756 24.165 40.719 1:37.640 16:40:21 15:21.039
8 32.091 23.966 41.079 1:37.136 16:41:58 16:58.175
9 31.796 24.333 40.519 1:36.648 16:43:35 18:34.823
10 31.510 |23.795 |40.468 11:35.773 ]16:45:11 20:10.596
11 34.189 25.024 41.361 1:40.574 16:46:51 21:51.170
12 31.826 23.849 41.681 1:37.356 16:48:28 23:28.526
13 32.889 23.918 40.938 1:37.745 16:50:06 25:06.271
N. 6, Luiz Henrique Filho/Fabio Albuquerque, P. 14

1 1:09.080 24.825 43.098 2:17.003 16:27:17 2:17.003
2 32.699 24.294 41.156 1:38.149 16:28:55 3:55.152
3 132.149 23.976 40.900 ]1:37.025 ]116:30:32 5:32.177
4 32.649 23.798 45.192 1:41.639 16:32:14 7:13.816
N. 11, Luciano Viscardi/Thiago Riberi, P. 7

1 1:27.677 28.070 45.095 2:40.842 16:27:41 2:40.842
2 31.813 23.522 139.510 |1:34.845 16:29:16 4:15.687
3 31.158 23.439 39.912 1:34.509 16:30:50 5:50.196
4 31.170 23.315 39.730 1:34.215 16:32:24 7:24.411
5 - - - Pit 16:37:34 12:33.304
6 38.897 23.583 40.229 1:42.709 16:39:16 14:16.013
7 31.270 23.312 40.374 1:34.956 16:40:51 15:50.969
8 33.732 25.437 39.988 1:39.157 16:42:30 17:30.126
9 [31.043 |23.355 39.977 1:34.375 16:44:04 19:04.501
10 31.513 24.279 41.122 1:36.914 16:45:41 20:41.415
11 31.085 23.250 39.816 11:34.151 116:47:16 22:15.566
12 31.386 23.430 41.203 1:36.019 16:48:52 23:51.585
13 31.097 123.225 140.287 1:34.609 16:50:26 25:26.194
N. 15, Bruno Testa, P. 1

1 - - - Pit Out 16:32:47 7:46.121
2 - - - Pit 16:36:56 11:55.895
3 36.485 23.554 39.461 1:39.500 16:38:35 13:35.395
4 30.632 22.941 39.105 |11:32.678 ] 16:40:08 15:08.073
5 30.845 |22.808 39.201 1:32.854 16:41:41 16:40.927
6 34.908 25.502 41,543 1:41.953 16:43:23 18:22.880
- 130.592 123.005 - - - -

- - - 26.863 - - -

N. 22, Edson dos Reis, P. 2

1 - - - Pit Out 16:33:09 8:08.792
2 - - - Pit 16:37:35 12:34.743

Start : 16:25, End : 16:50
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Copa HB20 2020 Londrina (3.055 km)
32 Treino Volta a Volta
Lps S S2 S3 Laptime Horério Total Time
N. 22, Edson dos Reis, P. 2

3 37.771 24.766 41.535 1:44.072 16:39:19 14:18.815
4 [30.464 23.195 39.108 11:32.767 ]16:40:51 15:51.582
- 31.869 22.931 - - - -

- - - 25.940 - - -

N. 28, Luiz Cordeiro, P. 4

1 49.344 24.944 40.877 1:55.165 16:26:55 1:55.165
2 31.141 23.137 39.370 1:33.648 16:28:29 3:28.813
3 130.961 ]22.884 39.473 1:33.318 ]16:30:02 5:02.131
- 32.081 24.025 - - - -

- - - 26.076 - - -

N. 33, Eduardo Doriguel/Alberto Cattucci, P. 11

1 1:01.535 23.916 42.049 2:07.500 16:27:07 2:07.500
2 33.290 23.604 41.198 1:38.092 16:28:45 3:45.592
3 33.386 23.474 40.659 1:37.519 16:30:23 5:23.111
4 34.194 24.337 41.072 1:39.603 16:32:03 7:02.714
5 - - - Pit 16:37:21 12:21.047
6 37.040 23.799 40.886 1:41.725 16:39:03 14:02.772
7 32.971 23.821 40.849 1:37.641 16:40:40 15:40.413
8 32.598 23.874 40.845 1:37.317 16:42:18 17:17.730
9 33.038 23.828 40.834 1:37.700 16:43:55 18:55.430
10 32.505 23.415 140.347 ]1:36.267 16:45:32 20:31.697
11 32.087 24.469 1:31.618 2:28.174 16:48:00 22:59.871
12 32.396 30.135 43.561 1:46.092 16:49:46 24:45.963
13 [31:731 [23.299 ]40.699 [1:35.729 ]16:51:22 26:21.692
N. 67, André Bragantini, P. 3

1 50.288 24.803 39.585 1:54.676 16:26:55 1:54.676
2 130.656 23.177 39.437 ]1:33.270 ]16:28:28 3:27.946

- 30.879 23.052 - - - -

- - - 25.867 - - -

N. 70, Kleber Eletric, P. 16

1 - - - Pit Out 16:26:48 1:47.098
2 43.130 23.722 39.865 1:46.717 16:28:34 3:33.815
3 131.302 23.715 - Pit 16:31:30 6:29.894
4 3:37.930 123.649 139.587 |1:45.087 16:33:15 8:14.981
N. 71, Alexandre Canassa/Diego Vallini, P. 13

1 1:13.353 23.340 41.665 2:18.358 16:27:18 2:18.358
2 32.405 23.801 41.284 1:37.490 16:28:56 3:55.848
3 32.335 23.633 41.254 1:37.222 16:30:33 5:33.070
4 32.641 23.448 41.667 1:37.756 16:32:11 7:10.826
5 - - - Pit 16:37:23 12:22.910
6 36.281 23.281 41.097 1:40.659 16:39:03 14:03.569
7 32.551 27.258 41.954 1:41.763 16:40:45 15:45.332
8 32.156 23.354 41.797 1:37.307 16:42:23 17:22.639
9 31.958 123.226 141.514 1:36.698 16:43:59 18:59.337

Start : 16:25, End : 16:50
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Copa HB20 2020

Londrina (3.055 km)

32 Treino Volta a Volta
Lps S S2 S3 Laptime Horério Total Time
N. 71, Alexandre Canassa/Diego Vallini, P. 13

10 31.868 23.445 |40.709 |1:36.022 16:45:35 20:35.359
11 54.093 27.844 44.606 2:06.543 16:47:42 22:41.902
12 31.761 23.299 41.086 1:36.146 16:49:18 24:18.048
13 131.646 ]23.231 40.942 11:35.819 | 16:50:54 25:53.867
N. 117, Thaline Chicoski/Pedro Perdoncini, P. 9

1 - - - Pit Out 16:30:07 5:06.717
2 40.479 27.077 41.112 1:48.668 16:31:55 6:55.385
3 - - - Pit 16:37:36 12:36.225
4 39.027 24.186 40.436 1:43.649 16:39:20 14:19.874
5 31.710 23.512 40.206 1:35.428 16:40:55 15:55.302
6 31.449 23.679 40.689 1:35.817 16:42:31 17:31.119
7 31.517 23.504 40.326 1:35.347 16:44:06 19:06.466
8 31.654 23.582 40.556 1:35.792 16:45:42 20:42.258
9 31.866 23.716 40.484 1:36.066 16:47:18 22:18.324
10 |31.310 ]23.408 40.292 1:35.010 ] 16:48:53 23:53.334
11 31.499 23.440 40.200 1:35.139 16:50:28 25:28.473
N. 161, Antonio Junqueira, P. 8

1 - - - Pit Out 16:25:47 46.670

2 42.017 28.010 45.408 1:55.435 16:27:42 2:42.105
3 31.422 23.111 39.892 1:34.425 16:29:16 4:16.530
4 31.514 23.086 39.988 1:34.588 16:30:51 5:51.118
5 31.487 122.939 139.844 ]11:34.270 16:32:25 7:25.388
6 - - - Pit 16:37:01 12:00.842
7 37.494 30.010 40.870 1:48.374 16:38:49 13:49.216
8 31.258 23.061 39.943 |1:34.262 |16:40:23 15:23.478
9 31.325 23.356 43.678 1:38.359 16:42:02 17:01.837
10 31.367 24.078 55.432 1:50.877 16:43:53 18:52.714
11 44.214 27.614 46.038 1:57.866 16:45:50 20:50.580
12 131.232 |23.066 40.672 1:34.970 16:47:25 22:25.550
13 33.180 26.873 43.642 1:43.695 16:49:09 24:09.245
14 31.709 23.296 39.947 1:34.952 16:50:44 25:44.197
N. 220, Waldir Belizario, P. 15

1 50.540 25.051 40.046 ]1:55.637 16:26:56 1:55.637
2 131.090 ]23.321 - Pit 16:31:43 6:42.843

- 5:26.768 24.381 27.532 - - -

- - - 29.206 - - -

N. 300, Luiz Albuquerque/Marcos Ramos, P. 10

1 1:10.276 25.149 40.289 2:15.714 16:27:16 2:15.714
2 32.779 23.981 40.763 1:37.523 16:28:53 3:53.237
3 32.901 24.202 40.880 1:37.983 16:30:31 5:31.220
4 32.712 24.035 41.000 1:37.747 16:32:09 7:08.967
5 - - - Pit 16:37:39 12:38.291
6 38.319 24.072 41.162 1:43.553 16:39:22 14:21.844
7 32.129 24137 40.559 1:36.825 16:40:59 15:58.669

Start : 16:25, End : 16:50
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Copa HB20 2020
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32 Treino Volta a Volta
Lps S S2 S3 Laptime Horério Total Time
N. 300, Luiz Albuquerque/Marcos Ramos, P. 10
8 31.897 24.196 40.601 1:36.694 16:42:35 17:35.363
9 [31.798 123.597 ]40.221 ]1:35.616 ]16:44:11 19:10.979
10 31.947 23.885 40.675 1:36.507 16:45:47 20:47.486
11 32.247 23.804 43.147 1:39.198 16:47:27 22:26.684
12 32.255 24.958 41.164 1:38.377 16:49:05 24:05.061
- 31.938 24.026 - - - -
- - - 26.633 - - -
N. 329, Rafael Reis/Leonardo Reis, P. 6
1 53.836 23.539 39.404 ]1:56.779 16:26:57 1:56.779
2 [30.877 122.946 40.167 1:33.990 16:28:31 3:30.769
3 31.033 23.303 39.866 1:34.202 16:30:05 5:04.971
4 31.072 23.050 39.800 1:33.922 16:31:39 6:38.893
5 31.303 23.090 39.502 11:33.895 ]116:33:13 8:12.788
6 - - - Pit 16:37:53 12:52.280
7 37.354 23.335 40.272 1:40.961 16:39:33 14:33.241
8 31.261 23.226 40.344 1:34.831 16:41:08 16:08.072
9 32.400 23.586 40.030 1:36.016 16:42:44 17:44.088
10 31.171 23.384 39.926 1:34.481 16:44:19 19:18.569
11 31.355 23.617 40.176 1:35.148 16:45:54 20:53.717
12 31.576 23.222 40.301 1:35.099 16:47:29 22:28.816
13 31.220 23.429 40.260 1:34.909 16:49:04 24:03.725
14 31.704 23.366 40.084 1:35.154 16:50:39 25:38.879
N. 404, Diego Augusto/Wagner Cardoso, P. 5
1 1:18.147 28.281 46.840 2:33.268 16:27:33 2:33.268
2 30.878 22.913 39.834 1:33.625 16:29:07 4:06.893
3 31.196 23.342 51.309 1:45.847 16:30:53 5:52.740
4 130.728 ]22.911 139.818 ]1:33.457 ]16:32:26 7:26.197
5 - - - Pit 16:39:27 14:26.188
6 43.569 24.448 40.367 1:48.384 16:41:15 16:14.572
7 31.934 23.597 39.931 1:35.462 16:42:50 17:50.034
8 31.582 23.674 39.899 1:35.155 16:44:25 19:25.189
9 33.444 28.752 43.253 1:45.449 16:46:11 21:10.638
10 42.487 31.880 43.792 1:58.159 16:48:09 23:08.797
11 31.795 23.680 40.940 1:36.415 16:49:45 24:45.212
12 31.376 23.569 39.943 1:34.888 16:51:20 26:20.100
Diretor de Prova: Comissarios: Cronometragem:

Start : 16:25, End : 16:50
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